LP38855
LP38855 1.5A Fast-Response High-Accuracy LDO Linear Regulator with Enable
Literature Number: SNVS461C
LP38855
October 25, 2011
1.5A Fast-Response High-Accuracy LDO Linear Regulator
with Enable
General Description

b
le
Ordering Information
VOUT * Order Number Package Type Package Drawing Supplied As
0.8V
LP38855S-0.8 TO263-5 TS5B Rail of 45
LP38855SX-0.8 TO263-5 TS5B Tape and Reel of 500
LP38855T-0.8 TO220-5 T05D Rail of 45
1.2V
LP38855S-1.2 TO263-5 TS5B Rail of 45
LP38855SX-1.2 TO263-5 TS5B Tape and Reel of 500
LP38855T-1.2 TO220-5 T05D Rail of 45
* For custom VOUT values between 0.8V and 1.2V please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office.
Connection Diagrams
20202602
TO-263, Top View